
MG Car Club Newcastle Nominated
MG Vehicle Hillclimb + Regularity 16th Oct 2016 Club + Run Run Run Time Run Run Run Time Team Team
Class Name No. Vehicle Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Fastest Time Place
        4 0.31 0.37 0.93 1.61 4
        70.13 70.44 70.50 69.20  
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Bev JONES 8 MG Midget MG HR 1 86.85 82.99 80.86 81.67 81.85 79.85 79.85  
Not Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Matt BLANCH 47 MG B MG HR 1 999.00 63.52 67.08 63.60 62.85 62.01 62.01  
Not Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Ian ASHTON 50 MG B MG HR 1 777.00 74.97 74.60 74.24 74.03 72.02 72.02  
Not Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Stehpen JONES 82 MG Midget MG HR 1 63.48 62.09 61.91 62.25 63.28 62.94 61.91  

5 0.88 2.02 0.09 2.98 6
70.21 71.09 72.23 70.30

Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Austin BLANCH 7 MG A MG HR 2 67.61 63.16 62.79 62.80 63.11 62.34 62.34  
Road Reg Modern Under 2 litre Paul SMITH 100 MG F MG HR 2 79.70 75.98 74.75 76.22 75.71 76.04 74.75  
Road Reg Modern Under 2 litre Mark JANUS 158 MG F MG HR 2 69.11 67.43 67.83 68.59 75.68 67.82 67.43  
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Gary PIPER 296 MG B MG HR 2 76.72 74.50 73.88 73.71 74.26 73.78 73.71  
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Daniel PIPER 298 MG B MG HR 2 74.67 73.09 114.20 74.11 72.37 71.53 71.53  

5 0.82 0.39 0.11 1.32 3
69.00 69.82 69.39 68.89

Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Trevor BLY 3 MG B MG SYD 1 777.00 72.82 74.65 72.60 72.64 71.71 71.71  
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Phil POWELL 11 MG B MG SYD 1 66.73 65.33 65.32 65.26 64.91 63.87 63.87  
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Peter ROSE 25 MG B MG SYD 1 77.92 73.79 72.90 73.21 72.98 72.34 72.34  
Not Road Reg Classic Over 2 litre Stephen PERRY 72 MG C GT MG SYD 1 777.00 66.07 64.18 63.39 63.29 63.30 63.29  
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Bob BALDWIN 140 MG B MG SYD 1 75.51 74.63 74.61 74.63 73.14 73.20 73.14  

5 0.40 0.20 0.07 0.66 1
68.58 68.98 68.38 68.51

Road Reg Modern Under 2 litre John COLLINS 1 MG F MGCCN 1 65.40 65.64 65.27 65.64 65.56 65.24 65.24  
Road Reg Modern Under 2 litre Lyall CLARKE 51 MG F MGCCN 1 64.98 64.61 65.15 65.17 65.72 65.42 64.61  
Road Reg Modern Under 2 litre Dale POWELL 283 MG F MGCCN 1 68.57 67.60 66.77 67.98 68.07 66.49 66.49  
Road Reg Modern Under 2 litre Michael FRASER 606 MG F MGCCN 1 71.91 68.75 68.56 68.53 67.52 69.34 67.52  
Road Reg Modern Under 2 litre Raechel FRASER 909 MG F MGCCN 1 79.34 76.10 78.03 77.55 75.02 76.09 75.02  

5 0.45 0.97 0.72 2.13 5
64.52 64.97 65.49 65.24

Not Road Reg Modern Under 2 litre Graeme SEMKEN 77 MG F MGCCN 2 69.40 68.93 67.57 67.82 69.03 68.56 67.57  
Not Road Reg Modern Under 2 litre Marea SEMKEN 88 MG F MGCCN 2 72.13 67.01 67.09 67.26 69.36 67.93 67.01  
Not Road Reg Modern Under 2 litre Darren HODGSON 90 MG F MGCCN 2 60.09 58.98 58.91 58.79 59.40 59.53 58.79  
Not Road Reg Modern Under 2 litre Wayne LEWIS 279 MG F MGCCN 2 64.32 62.83 62.72 64.32 63.24 64.01 62.72  
Not Road Reg Modern Under 2 litre Bronwyn LEWIS 791 MG F MGCCN 2 66.77 64.95 64.82 66.64 66.40 66.18 64.82  

10 0.55 0.10 0.56 1.21 2
72.65 73.20 72.75 72.09

Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Doug RAE 17 MG Midget MGCCN 3 75.18 75.59 76.20 76.80 76.05 77.31 75.18  



Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Jeff NEWEY 48 MG B MGCCN 3  63.42 63.32 63.66 63.12 63.14 63.12  
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre David WALKER 52 MG B MGCCN 3 67.34 66.00 66.35 65.94 66.85 65.94 65.94  
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Andy PETERS 136 MG B MGCCN 3 68.24 66.35 66.56 67.51 66.35 66.28 66.28  
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Paul FRASER 150 MG B GT MGCCN 3 70.39 70.59 68.41 67.80 67.60 67.56 67.56  
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Phillip HORN 195 MG B MGCCN 3 64.18 63.54 63.43    63.43  
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Ross TAYLOR 203 MG TC MGCCN 3 107.80 104.11 101.96 105.22 102.48 100.42 100.42  
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Michael WHITEMAN 219 MG B MGCCN 3 77.44 75.82 74.78 75.29 73.28 72.07 72.07  
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Paul WHITWORTH 246 MG B MGCCN 3 70.99 71.09 70.98 71.25 71.03 70.07 70.07  
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre John FRASER 806 MG B GT MGCCN 3 75.55 70.33 68.99 68.96 70.47 68.84 68.84  
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Bruce FRASER 908 MG A MGCCN 3 70.82 73.84 69.46 69.60 70.28 69.29 69.29  

I think that everyone had a good day of friendly competition
Michael Snow MGCCN Event Timer
Mob: 0432 772 044
michaelsnow4@bigpond.com 10 The number highlighted green is the number of team members
MG Car Club Newcastle Incorporated 0.55 This number is the diffence between the sum addition aand the nominated time
ABN 96 210 450 708 73.20 This number is the addition of the team members times for a particular run
NSW Incorporated Association No. Y0354245 72.65 This is the team nominated average time

There has been a correction to the class for Bev Jones
From "Not Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre" to "Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre"

mailto:michaelsnow4@bigpond.com


MG Car Club Newcastle 16th Oct 2016 MG Vehicle Hillclimb + Regularity Nominated Time Class Outright
Class Name No. Vehicle Club Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Time Run 4 Run 4 Run 6 Fastest Place Place
Not Road Reg Classic Over 2 litre Stephen PERRY 72 MG C GT MG SYD 1 777.00 66.07 64.18 63.39 63.29 63.30 63.29 1 7
Not Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Stehpen JONES 82 MG Midget MG HR 1 63.48 62.09 61.91 62.25 63.28 62.94 61.91 1 2
Not Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Matt BLANCH 47 MG B MG HR 1 999.00 63.52 67.08 63.60 62.85 62.01 62.01 2 3
Not Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Ian ASHTON 50 MG B MG HR 1 777.00 74.97 74.60 74.24 74.03 72.02 72.02 3 26
Not Road Reg Modern Under 2 litre Darren HODGSON 90 MG F MGCCN 2 60.09 58.98 58.91 58.79 59.40 59.53 58.79 1 1
Not Road Reg Modern Under 2 litre Wayne LEWIS 279 MG F MGCCN 2 64.32 62.83 62.72 64.32 63.24 64.01 62.72 2 5
Not Road Reg Modern Under 2 litre Bronwyn LEWIS 791 MG F MGCCN 2 66.77 64.95 64.82 66.64 66.40 66.18 64.82 3 11
Not Road Reg Modern Under 2 litre Marea SEMKEN 88 MG F MGCCN 2 72.13 67.01 67.09 67.26 69.36 67.93 67.01 4 16
Not Road Reg Modern Under 2 litre Graeme SEMKEN 77 MG F MGCCN 2 69.40 68.93 67.57 67.82 69.03 68.56 67.57 5 20
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Austin BLANCH 7 MG A MG HR 2 67.61 63.16 62.79 62.80 63.11 62.34 62.34 1 4
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Jeff NEWEY 48 MG B MGCCN 3  63.42 63.32 63.66 63.12 63.14 63.12 2 6
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Phillip HORN 195 MG B MGCCN 3 64.18 63.54 63.43    63.43 3 8
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Phil POWELL 11 MG B MG SYD 1 66.73 65.33 65.32 65.26 64.91 63.87 63.87 4 9
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre David WALKER 52 MG B MGCCN 3 67.34 66.00 66.35 65.94 66.85 65.94 65.94 5 13
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Andy PETERS 136 MG B MGCCN 3 68.24 66.35 66.56 67.51 66.35 66.28 66.28 6 14
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Paul FRASER 150 MG B GT MGCCN 3 70.39 70.59 68.41 67.80 67.60 67.56 67.56 7 19
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre John FRASER 806 MG B GT MGCCN 3 75.55 70.33 68.99 68.96 70.47 68.84 68.84 8 21
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Bruce FRASER 908 MG A MGCCN 3 70.82 73.84 69.46 69.60 70.28 69.29 69.29 9 22
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Paul WHITWORTH 246 MG B MGCCN 3 70.99 71.09 70.98 71.25 71.03 70.07 70.07 10 23
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Daniel PIPER 298 MG B MG HR 2 74.67 73.09 114.20 74.11 72.37 71.53 71.53 11 24
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Trevor BLY 3 MG B MG SYD 1 777.00 72.82 74.65 72.60 72.64 71.71 71.71 12 25
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Michael WHITEMAN 219 MG B MGCCN 3 77.44 75.82 74.78 75.29 73.28 72.07 72.07 13 27
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Peter ROSE 25 MG B MG SYD 1 77.92 73.79 72.90 73.21 72.98 72.34 72.34 14 28
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Bob BALDWIN 140 MG B MG SYD 1 75.51 74.63 74.61 74.63 73.14 73.20 73.14 15 29
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Gary PIPER 296 MG B MG HR 2 76.72 74.50 73.88 73.71 74.26 73.78 73.71 16 30
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Doug RAE 17 MG Midget MGCCN 3 75.18 75.59 76.20 76.80 76.05 77.31 75.18 17 33
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Bev JONES 8 MG Midget MG HR 1 86.85 82.99 80.86 81.67 81.85 79.85 79.85 18 34
Road Reg Classic Under 2 litre Ross TAYLOR 203 MG TC MGCCN 3 107.80 104.11 101.96 105.22 102.48 100.42 100.42 19 35
Road Reg Modern Under 2 litre Lyall CLARKE 51 MG F MGCCN 1 64.98 64.61 65.15 65.17 65.72 65.42 64.61 1 10
Road Reg Modern Under 2 litre John COLLINS 1 MG F MGCCN 1 65.40 65.64 65.27 65.64 65.56 65.24 65.24 2 12
Road Reg Modern Under 2 litre Dale POWELL 283 MG F MGCCN 1 68.57 67.60 66.77 67.98 68.07 66.49 66.49 3 15
Road Reg Modern Under 2 litre Mark JANUS 158 MG F MG HR 2 69.11 67.43 67.83 68.59 75.68 67.82 67.43 4 17
Road Reg Modern Under 2 litre Michael FRASER 606 MG F MGCCN 1 71.91 68.75 68.56 68.53 67.52 69.34 67.52 5 18
Road Reg Modern Under 2 litre Paul SMITH 100 MG F MG HR 2 79.70 75.98 74.75 76.22 75.71 76.04 74.75 6 31
Road Reg Modern Under 2 litre Raechel FRASER 909 MG F MGCCN 1 79.34 76.10 78.03 77.55 75.02 76.09 75.02 7 32


